

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1348

In lieu of the proposed amendments as printed on page 233 of the House Journal, House Bill No. 1348 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 6, replace the underscored comma with "is imposed on all sales of propane and a tax of"

Page 1, line 7, remove "but not exceeding", remove the underscored comma, and after "of" insert "diesel fuel and other"

Renumber accordingly